UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE DEPT WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MAC F2302-048 P.O. BOX 14469 DES MOINES, IA 50306-9655



Doc# 1901616002 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 EDHARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/16/2019 09:38 AM PG: 1 OF 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

WFHM - CLIENT 472 #:0529593 AL_GOOD" Lender ID:690891/844815497 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and eneculed by SCOTT J ALLGOOD AND DEBRA ALLGOOD, originally to RESOURCE PLUS MORTGAGE CORPORATION in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 07/22/2002 Recorded: 11/06/2003 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Fagy/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0331004060, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-20*-212-021-1073, 14-20-212-021-1115

Property Address: 954 W. GRACE ST. #I-101, CHICAGO, IL 60614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has july executed the foregoing instrument.

S_Y P_3 S_N M_N SC_Y E_N INT_AV.

1901616002 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. On <u>December 26th</u>, 2018

KIMBERLY WHITE, Vice President Loan

Documentation

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF San Bernardino

On December 26th, 2018 before me, ELIZABETH LUNA, Notary Public, personally appeared KIMBERLY WHITE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

FLIZABETH LUNA

Notary Expires: 11/01/2019 #2129157

ELIZABETH LUNA COMM. #2129157 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 1, 2019

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Kimberly White, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. £(1501-042, 1003 E BRIER DR, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 800-572-3358

Express Title Services, Inc. Policy Issuing Agent for LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED - CASE NO. ex021177

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: LOTS 11, 12 'ND 13 IN SH KERFOOT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SORTHWEST 1/4 OF BLOCK 7

IN LAFLIN, SMITH AND DYER; SUBDIVISION ON THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT 1/28 ACRES IN THE

IN LAFLIN, SMITH AND DYER; SUBDIVISION ON THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT 1/28 ACRES IN THE

NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF) C. SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2: THE WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF BLOCK 7 AND ALSO THE WEST 100 FEET OF THE EAST 3/4 OF THE SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4 OP CAID BLOCK 7 (WHICH SAID WEST 100 FEET ARE OTHERWISE KNOWN AS LOT 3 IN STOCK'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 3/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID BLOCK 7) ALL IN LAPLIN, SMITH AND DYERS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT 1/28 ACRES IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOS) SECTION 20. TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING STREET FROM BOTH PARTS OF THE FOREGOING DESCRIPTION) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS